446	Jugal	Form	No.	2
100				

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2000	(Orider Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	PS BOB DO YEAR 2023 FIR No. 497/23 Date 12-10-23
7 and	Sections 399/402 Chij Act Sections
iii)	Act
3. (a)	Occurrence of offence: Day
Tir	ne Period MroM 9 Time From 00-05 M. Time To 02-10 M
(b)	Information received at P.S. Date 12-10-23 Time 02-45 Lmg
(0)	General Diary Reference : Entry No (s). 554 Time 02-45 M3
4. Tyl	pe of Information
(b) .	Address Remidence Somson What, Rs. Bogdsque Don Dayleling
(c) I	In case outside limit of this Police Station. Then the
1	Name of the P.S District
6. Coi (a)	mplainant/Informant: Name SI (UB) Binup Mahato (M. 407908824881)
	Father's / Husband's Name S1 57 PSYLY
	Date / Year of Birth
	Place of Issue
(f) O	Occupation W.B- V6 VL
(g) A	Address bogge grals, Siligun Police Commissionerote.
7. Deta	gils of known / suspected / unknown assured with 6 II - 4
SOLON S	ach separate sheet, if necessary: (2) Row-Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Tigor ach separate sheet, if necessary: (2) Row-Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Tigor ach separate sheet, if necessary: (2) Row-Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Tigor Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri (21) Sto U. Robor Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto Chletri & Chledodhour Pally neon. Chletri (21) Sto U. Sto Chledodhour Pally neon. Chledodhour Pally neo
	•
9. Parti	iculars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) ON 1000 model Dah approx meaning 12 feet On word How meaning 2 feet 3 one 1000 mode School One Fultronia Torrect and One packet specific gareth incompany per a value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inqu	uest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12. FIR	contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which is mealed on FIR n
inve	ion Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the estigation / directed
of t	Mind Multipliant / Informant Name: N
- 4	te & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. Silico in france (

Received on 12-10-23 at-02-45 hr. vide BDR 65 GDB No-554 dd-12-10-23 ord over the stanked languages P1. Cox No-497/23 dd-12-10-23 UD399/402 IPC and endoned to Att Amil one to invocate the cox.

To, The Officer -in- Charge, PS- Bagdogra , SPC.

Sub: F.I.R.

Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLO

Sir,

In producing herewith three (3) accused persons namely (1) Rana Chhetri (Singur Meiropanna Phatri) of Tiger Busty PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling (2) Binoy sha @ Raju @ Billi (24) s/o Lt. Jadulal Sha of Gadadhar pally near Tenzing Norgey Club PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling (3) Rabi Ram (30) S/o Prakash Ram of Farabari, Velkipara, Ashigharh PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri along with seized articles viz

- 1. One iron made sharp cutting weapon called as "Dah" one side sharp measuring length approx 1 % feet from the possession of accused Rana Chhetri.
- 2. One iron made sharp cutting weapon called as Hasua" measuring approx 2 feet including butt from the possession of accused Binoy sha @ Raju @ Billi .
- 3. One iron made sharp cutting weapon called as "Sword" measuring approx 2 feet 3 inches including 9 inches wooden butt from the possession of accused person Rabi Ram.
- 4. One iron made called as "Sabol" measuring approx 2½ feet from the PO.
- 5. One electronic Tourch light from the PO.
- 6. Three Special Cigarette open packets in containing 19 pcs Cigerate from the PO.

I SI Binup Mahato , Bagdogra PS, SPC do hereby lodge a written complaint against the above noted accused persons and others 6/7 persons to the effect that on 12.10.23 at 00-05 hrs received a secret source of information that 9/10 miscreants armed with deadly weapons assembled in a dark place at Ranidanga near Samsan Ghat under Bagdogra PS with a view to commit dacoity . Accordingly without waste any time I informed the matter to you and duty officer and diarised the matter vide Bagdogra PS GDE No. 550 dt. 12.10.23 and as per your kind instruction myself alongwith SI Uday Chakraborty , C/851 Chandan Debnath , VP-02 Pradip Roy CV- 389 Janak Singh, VP-01 Ansalam Kujur CV-386 Kishor Halder CV-375 Jogesh Barman and also Ranidanga night mobile van ASI Sadananda Debnath and force left from PS for Ranidanga Samsan Ghat to verify the veracity of the information vide Bagdogra PS GDE No. 551 dt. 12.10.23. We reached near the spot as confirmed by the source at about 00-40 hrs and stopped out vehicle at a considerable distance and we started walking towards the said place and we reached near Ranidanga Samsan Ghat and found a group about 9/10 persons assemble and gossiping in a dark place at Ranidanga Samsan Ghat adjacent river. We started approaching towards them slowly ambushing ourselves in the darkness. But unfortunately on seeing the police , they try to flee away from there, on a hot chase we could able to apprehend the above noted 03 (three) persons and the others 06/07 persons managed to flee away from the spot . On interrogation they disclosed their identity and they also stated that they alongwith their other associates assembled there with a view to commit dacoity after making full preparation at Rangapani Bazar under Bagdogra PS. Thereafter all the apprehended persons were searched and due to late night could not found any independent witness to present at the time of search and seizure. During searching I found and recovered the above noted articles from their possession as well as Place of occurrence and seized the same as per proper seizure list duly sign by them. Accordingly I arrested the above noted accused persons u/s 41 Cr.P.C. The seizure in between 01-15 hrs to 02-10 hrs and the all persons were arrested with proper memo of arrest.

So I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the 03 (three) accused person namely (1) Rana Chhetri (21) S/o Lt. Ratan Chhetri of Tiger Busty PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling (2) Binoy sha @ Raju @ Billi (24) s/o Lt. Jadulal Sha of Gadadhar pally near Tenzing Norgey Club PS Bagdogra Dist. Darjeeling (3) Rabi Ram (30) S/o Prakash Ram of Farabari, Velkipara, Ashigharh PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri and 06/07 other persons and arranged for its investigation.

Enclo: 1. Memo of Arrest 2. Seizure list

Yours faithfully

(SI Binup Mahato) PS- Bagdogra/ SPC

Md. 12.10,2023

,